FINANCIAL EXPRESS

### VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

Regd. Office: G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana- 141 120 CIN: L27109PB1980PLC004327 Tel.+91-161-2511413, Fax: +91-161-2511414 E-mail: fin.ho@vallabhgroup.com, website: www.vallabhsteelsltd.in

#### COMPANY NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the Registered Office of the Company at G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal Ludhiana on Monday, the 13th February, 2023 to take on record the unaudited results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022. The said information is also available on Company's website at www.vallabhsteelsltd.in and also on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com. FOR VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

Date: 07-02-2023 (KAPIL KUMAR JAIN) Place: Ludhiana

POSSESSION NOTICE - (for immovable property) Rule 8-(1) Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IFL HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the borrowers / co-borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the

property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IFL HFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon. "The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, If the borrower clears the dues of the "IIFL HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by "IIFL HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Name of the	Description of secured	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)	Date of Demand	Date of
Borrower(s)	asset (immovable property)	F10a0ttt NO. 333300 Na. 41.10,343/		Possession
Karnal BRANCH	All that piece and parcel of: Flat No. MA95,	(Rupees Twenty One Lakh Eighteen	Notice	
Mr. Amit Sharma and Mrs. Sonia Sharma	Floor No-2, Block MA, admeasuring 1030.493 Sq. Ft.(Super Built Up Area), Village Kailash Sector 28, Village Kailash Sector 28, Kamal, Haryana, India-132001	Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine Only) Prospect No. IL10245303 Rs. 7,76,552/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Seventy Six	26-Nov-	03-Feb-23
	se contact to Authorised Officer at Branch fice: Plot No. 98, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurg		nal, Karna	I, Haryana -

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Limited

**E-Auction Notice** 

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank E-Auction **Date** सिंडिकेट Syndicate |27.02.2023| Regional office 1:- Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable Property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic/Physical Possession of which has been taken by the

Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", As is what is", and "whatever there is" on 27.02.2023

Place: Karnal Date: 08-02-2023

Type of Reserve Price Total Name & Address of Borrower **Description of Properties** Posse Earnest Money 10% & Guarantors Liabilities Branch: Lucknow U P JAL NIGAM Branch (Ph. No 9415550101) e-mail id cb18480@canarabank.com Shri Sudhakar Mishra (Borrower & House no E-854, Sector M-1, Kanpur Road Mortgagor) S/o Sri Ram Bali Mishra R/o: 34,39,850.27 Scheme Ward- Vidyawati Devi Nagar, 15,45,000.00 as on Lucknow, Area 27.19 Sqmt, Bounded as: C-1697 Rajajipuram Lucknow- 226017, 06.02.2023 East: House no 855/M-1, West:- House no Sri Vikram Kaushal (Guarantor) R/o: +Intt. & Others 1,55,000.00 853/M-1, North:- Open space than 9 mtr 2/170 Rajni Khand Sharda Nagar Charges thereon Road, South:- Open space then 6 mtr Road. Lucknow-226012 Branch: Aliganj, Lucknow Branch (Ph. No 9415003338) e-mail id cb18493@canarabank.com

M/s JMD Enterprises (Borrower) Residential house no 531/94 in Bhindia Tola Through its Proprietor Mrs Kumkum 14,69,591.39 Chandg anj, Ward- Aliganj, Lucknow, 29,32,000.00 Srivastava W/o S. N. Prasad, Mrs. admeasuring area: 390 sq ft.. Boundaries: Kumkum Srivastava (Borrower & 06.02.2023 East: 8 ft wide road, West: House of 2,94,000.00 Mortgagor) W/o S. N. Prasad, Both R/o:-+Intt. & Others Jankidwara Temple, North:- House of Munne 521/87 Narayan Prasad Marg Bara Hajjam, South: Land Thakurdwara Chandganj Aliganj. Sri Asheesh Sinha (Borrower & House No: 4/619 LIG, Situated at Sector-Rs. lortgagor) S/o Late Sri N P Sinha, Mrs. 22,44,491.44 H, Jankipuram Yojna, Jankipuram Ward, 27,32,000.00 Parul A Sinha (Co-Borrower & Mortgagor) Lucknow, Area: 38.76 Sq Mtr, Boundaries: W/o Sri Asheesh Sinha, Both R/o: 315, 06.02.2023 | East: 4 Mtr Wide Road, West:-Bhawan No Asharfabad Lucknow- 226004, Sri Pradeep +Intt. & Others | 4/574, North:-Bhawan No 4/620, South:-2,73,200.00 Kumar Mishra (Guarantor) S/o Mr Ram Charges thereon Bhawan No 4/618 Sevak Mishra, R/o: 551 JHA/151, Ram Nagar Kanpur Road, Lucknow. Indira Nagar Branch (DP Code 18482), Lucknow (Ph. No 9415550103) e-mail id cb4963@canarabank.com Mr. Diwakar Mishra (Borrower) S/o Shop No F-1, 1st Floor Jeevan Saharal Rs. Shri Gauri Shankar Mishra R/o-4/1064 A Complex constructed Over Plot No 2/C-64 14.52.961.55 18,78,000.00

Vikas Nagar, Lucknow, R/o-2. Shop at Vikas Nagar, Kursi Road, Lucknow, F-1 Jeevan Sahara Tower Kursi Road Area- 476Sq ft., Boundaries: East: Shop No 06.02.2023 Vikas Nagar, Lucknow., Mr. Prabhakar 1,87,800.00 F-3, West: Balcony, North:- Plot No 2C-63, +Intt. & Others Mishra (Guarantor) S/o Shri Gauri Charges thereon South: Gallery. Shankar Mishra, R /o 14/116 Vikas Nagar Luckn ow-226010 Sarvodaya Nagar Branch (Ph. No 9415550114) e-mail id cb4963@canarabank.com All that Part and Parcel of the property o Smt. Upasana Agarwal W/o Shri hardesh Rs. Agarwal (Borrower), Shri Hardesh Agarwal 7,65,980.94 | Situated at Sector F-SS-2/470 Jankipuram 23,87,000.00 S/o Shri Nanak Chand (Co-obligant) both Sitapur Road, Lucknow Area 30.00 Sq Mtr., as on R/o:1- SS-2/470, Sector-F, Jankipuram, **06.02.2023 Boundaries:** East: Plot No SS-2/469, West:-Sitapur Road, Lucknow, R/o-2: C-2/45 +Intt. & Others Plot No SS-2/471, North:-Plot No SS-2/489, 2,39,000.00 Vineet Khand. Gomti Nagar, Lucknow. Charges thereon South:- 6 mt Wide Road. Lucknow Kalyanpur Branch (Ph. No 9415550113) e-mail id cb18490@canarabank.com Plot No-25 Out of Khasra No -157, Minjumla U M/s Ganesh Hardware (Borrower) Rs. Thorough Its Proprietor:- Sri Subhash 42,42,540.89 situated at Kamta Lucknow, Area- 1971 Sq 66,71,000.00 as on

06.02.2023
+Intt. & Others
Charges thereon Chandra Jaiswal, Sri Subhash Chandra Jaiswal S/o Shri Krishna Jaiswal, 6,68,000.00 (Proprietor & Mortgagor), Both R/o: Plot Charges thereon 20 Ft wide No-25-B, Panchvati Sahakari Awas Samiti Ltd Part of Khasra No- 157 Vill- Kamta (Mulayam Nagar) Ward-Ismailganj Lucknow -226028, Sri Shiv

Shankar Rawat S/o Shri Durga Prasad (Guarantor in Sri Subhash Chandra Jaiswal), R/o: H. No- E-264, Sec-I, LDA Colony, Ashiana Lucknow-226012 Last Date & Time for receipt tender document: 24.02.2023 up to 4.00 PM, Date & Time of e-auction: 27.02.2023 from 11.30 AM to 12.30 PM

For details terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com or service provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTDMr Sathianathan K M/ Mr. Ramesh T H, Contact no. 09480691777 8880531165 /080- 23469661/62/64/65, Email ID: eauction@ccsl.co.in. Date: 08.02.2023 Authorized Officer, Canara Bank

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक punjab national bank ...the name you can BANK upon !

Circle Sastra Centre Lucknow PNBIT, Opp RML Hospital, Vibhuti Khand Gomtinagar Lucknow 226010) [PHONE NO. 9839909666] Email: cs8271@pnb.co.in

# SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/ symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for ecovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties. The borrower's /guarantor's /mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

SCHEDULE OF SALE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

S.	Name of the Branch	Description of the Immovable Properties	A)Date of Demand Notice	A)Reserve Price	Date/	Detail of the
N.	Name of the Account/	Mortgaged/	u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002	(Rs. in Lakh)	Time	encum-
	Name & Address of the Borrowers/ Guarantors/	Owner's Name (mortgagers of property(les) All that part and parcel of the	B)Outstanding Amount as on 31.01.2023 C)Possession date (u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act 2002)	B) EMD(last date of deposit of EMD)	e-Auction	brances known to the Secured
400		property consisting of	D)Nature of Possession (Physical /Symbolic/ constructive)	c).Bid Increase amount		Account Creditors

Emd Submission : Account No. 6193002500000024 (IFS Code PUNB0619300) Nodal Officer: Sh. Om Prakash Bharti, Chief Manager, Circle Sastra Centre, (Lucknow East), Mob. 9839909666 lated A)17.02.2022 A)Rs. 30.22 Lakhs BO:Lucknow, Gomti Nagar

All part & parcel of Residential House No C-5170 situated 24.02.2023 Borrowers: Purvanchal Dairy at ward Hardinaray Nagar, Mohalla New C- block B) Rs. 50,76,318.78 B) Rs. 3.03 Lakhs Farms, 456, Rampur Devrai, BKT, +Interest + Charges Rajajipuram Lucknow having area of 46.725 sqm in the 11.00 AM Known name of Shree Abhay Kumar Pandey s/o Shree Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226031 C) 25.04.2022 (23.02.2023) Proprietor: Smt. Priya Pandey Jagdeep Prasad Pandey Encumbrances D)Symbolic Possession C)Rs 0.50 lakh Guarantors: 1. Pankaj Pandey, Bounded by: North: C-5178, South: Road, East: C-5168, 4.00 PM Demand as per 13(2) 2. Abhay Kumar Pandey West: C-5172 Rs. 45,92,203.78 + 3. Madhuri Pandey interest+ charges A)25.01.2022 BO:Lucknow, Gomti Nagar Land and Building situated at 13/7130, Sector 13 A)Rs. 100.50 Lakhs 24.02.2023 Borrowers: J P Hospitals Rajajipuram, Lucknow in the name of Smt. Madhuri B) Rs. 1,39,16,281.50 Rs. 10.05 Lakhs 11.00 AM Sitapur Gudamba Bypass, Shukla Chaural Pandey W/o A. K. Pandey +Interest + Charges Known having Area: 162.00 sqmt. Jankipuram Extension, Lucknow. C) 04.05.2022 (23.02.2023) Encumbrances Boundaries: North: Road, South: Road, East: House no. Proprietor: Dr. Pankaj Pandey D)Symbolic Possession C)Rs 0.50 lakh 13/7129, West: House no. 13/7131 Guarantors: 1. Priya Pandey 4.00 PM Demand as per 13(2) 2. Abhay Kumar Pandey, Rs. 1,23,17,305.50 + Madhuri Pandey interest+ charges A)08.07.2022 BO: MIDCORPORATE BRANCH, All that part and parcel of Plot no 123 together with building A)Rs. 202.20 Lakhs 17.03.2023 thereon bearing corporation No. 545-GHA/123, situated at B) Rs. 1,38,51,212.90 LUCKNOW 11.00 AM B) Rs. 20.22 Lakhs Borrowers: MANOJ DWIVEDI & SUDHA Chandralok housing Colony, Lucknow +Interest + Charges Known Area - 297.28 sqm C) 01.10.2022 to (16.03.2023) Both R/O 254, Chandralok Colony, Aligani, Boundaries: - North: 60 ft wide road, , South: Lane 12 ft Encumbrances D)Symbolic Possession 4.00 PM C)Rs 0.50 lakh wide, East: House of Mr. R. M. Srivastava. Lucknow, 226001 Demand as per 13(2) West House of Mr. K.K. Vaish. Rs. 1,27,82,696.90 + Owner: Sudha Dwivedi interest+ charges BO:Barabanki, Municipal Market All that part and parcel of House at Khasra No. 26(M) Nai A)16.10.2017 A)Rs. 25.00 Lakhs 24.02.2023 Basti Peerbatawan, Pargana & Tehsil Nawabgani, District Borrowers: MI Handloom B) Rs. 28,20,599.10 B) Rs. 2.50 Lakhs 11.00 AM Barabanki measuring 1188.00 sqr feet in the name of (Through its proprietor Mohd Irfan) Known

Terms & Conditions: The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions: 1. The properties are being sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis. 2. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule herein above have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorised Officer, but the Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement of omission in this proclamation. 3. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platforn provided at the Website https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp on above mentioned date. 4. For detailed terms & conditions of the sale, please refer www.ibapi.in, www.mstcecommerce.com

STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) & 9(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 Date 07.02.2023, Place Lucknow

Village- P-656, Peerbatawan Nai basti, Mohd Raseed and Mohd Waseem, both s/o Late Mohd

Guarantor- 1. Mohd Raseed s/o Mohd Boundaries: - North: 12 feet road , South: Khet of Bhog

Nazeer

Nazeer 2. Mohd Waseem s/o Mohd Nazeer Nath East: House of Muslim

both R/o Village- P-656, Peerbatawan Nai West Plot of Riyaaz

Authorised Officer, Punjab National Bank, Secured Creditor 

(23.02.2023)

C)Rs 0.50 lakh

Encumbrances

4.00 PM

+Interest + Charges

C) 27.12.2017

D)Symbolic Possession



Regional Office AYODHYA, 436, Atardeep complex, Devkali Bypass, Ayodhya-224001, Email - crld.roayodhya@unionbankofindia.bank

#### MEGA E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE (UNDER SARFAESI ACT)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6)/9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER THERE IS" and "WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS' on 10.03.2023 in between 11.00 AM to 04.00 PM, for recovery of respective amounts due to the Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor) from the respective Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) as mentioned below. The reserve price and the earnest money will be as mentioned below. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in Union Bank of India (Secured Creditor) website i.e. www.unionbankofindia.co.in. Bidder may also visit the website https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp.

The under mentioned properties will be sold by Online E-Auction through website <a href="https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp">https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp</a> on 10.03.2023 for recovery of respective amounts plus interest and other expenses in the respective borrowers' accounts.

Submission of Bid/EMD : on or before commencement of e-auction  1. Reserve Price 1. Date and time of inspection of property Debt due								
Sr. No	Name of Borrower & Guarantor & Branch Name	Description of the property to be auctioned	Earnest Money Deposit     Increment Amount	inspection of property 2.Email id Authorized Officer 3. CM / Contact 4. Branch Head/ Contact	with interest & cost	Details encumber POSSESS SYMBO PHYSIO		
I.	Borrower: M/S Maa Durga Industries (Proprietor Mr. Amit Kumar Verma) Vill. Dhamaura Pargana- Pratapganj, Tehsil Nawabganj, District Barababnki PROPRIETOR: Mr. Amit Kumar Verma S/o Mr. Ram Chandra, Village- Jalalpur Damaura, Post- Dadara, Distt. Barababnki (U.P.) 225302 THE GUARANTORS: 1. Smt. Daisy W/o Mr. Shailesh Kumar Verma, House no. 324, Shakti Nagar, A Block, Indira Nagar, Lucknow 2. Mr. Ram Sajeevan S/o Mr. Ram Nath, Village: Dhamaura, Pargana- Pratapganj Tehsil-Nawabganj Barababnki 225001 3. Mr. Rishi Kumar Verma S/o Mr. Beni Prasad Verma, A-1/66, Viramkhand, Gomati Nagar, Lucknow Branch: Barabanki (10662)	CGI Roofed shed & Slab situated at Khasra no. 414 ka-min-jumla, Sonauli, Village Dhamaura, Pargana Pratapganj, Tehsil Nawabganj Distt. Barabanki owned by Shri Ram Sajeevan S/o Shri Ram Nath, admeasuring area of 10,308.08 Sq.ft (958.00 Sq. mtr), bounded as below: East: Khet of Shri Nand Kishor, West: Chak Marg, North: Jalalpur Link Marg, South: Khet of Shri Nand Kishor (Boundaries of the property as per actual): East: Khet of Shri Nand Kishor, West: Chak Marg, North: Jalalpur Link Marg, South: Khet of Shri Mahadev Property No-2: Open plot, plot no.1 & 2 (Two Properties): Rs. 29.57 Lakhs (Market Value as per valuation report dated 20.09.2021) Present Value is 10% less than given market value as on 11.01.2023. bounded as below: For: Plot No.1: East: Plot of Shri Bharat Ram, West: Plot of Smt. Kamlesh, North: 25 Ft. wide B.O.E. Rasta, South: Land of Khasra No. 251 of Shri Satya Narain For: Plot No. 2: East: Plot of Khasra No. 250, West: Plot of Khasra No. 250, West: Plot of Khasra No. 250, North: Agricultural land of Shri Hari Ram Maurya, South: 25 Ft. wide B.O.E. Rasta	2) 6,47,200/- 3) 0.20 Lacs	1) In consultation with Authorised Officer 2)crld.roayodhya@un ionbankofindia.bank 3) Mr. K.K.VERMA 9 7 7 3 8 3 2 0 6 0 (Authorised Officer) 4) Mr. Jitendra Narayan 6306641071	90,78,868.04/- + int. from 03.01.2018 & charges and costs due to Union Bank of India	No know A.G		
2.	Borrower: A. M/S VIKAS TRADING COMPANY, Shivaji Puram, Jaidpur Road, Palhari Chauraha, Tehsil Nawabganj Dist. Barabanki - 225001 (Proprietorship Firm)  B. Mr. Vikas Kumar Gupta S/O Pawan Kumar Gupta, Village- Kotwa Sadak, PostHathaunda Distt, Barabanki - 225001  Guarantor/s: Mr. Neelmani Kant Gupta S/O Ram Hans Gupta, Tulsi Puram, Palhari Chauraha Tehsil Nawabganj Dist. Barabanki Branch: Barabanki (10662)		2) 1,05,500/- 3) 0.20 Lacs	1) In consultation with Authorised Officer 2)crld.roayodhya@un ionbankofindia.bank 3) Mr. K.K.VERMA 9 7 7 3 8 3 2 0 6 0 (Authorised Officer) 4) Mr. Jitendra Narayan 6306641071	18.73 Lakh + int. & charges and costs due to Union Bank of India	No know A.6 Symb		
3.	Borrower: Mr. Chandra Shekhar S/O Ram Bux C/O KANPUR JALPAN GRAH, Village- Chandwal, Tehsil- Ram Sanehi Ghat Dist. Barabanki Guarantor/s: Mrs. Saroj Govasmi W/O Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Village- Chandwal, Tehsil- Ram Sanehi Ghat Dist. Barabanki Branch: Barabanki (10662)	structure on Plot of Khasra No. 960 Ka-min-Jumla, Village Lalpur Rajpur, Kotwa Sadak, Pargana- Suryapur, Tehsil- Ram Snehighat, Dsitrict Barbanki, Uttar Pradesh, Bounded by: East: House of Munna, West: Plot of Mother of Shri Ram Chandra, North: Lucknow-Faizabad Road, South: Plot of Seller	2) 2,20,700/- 3) 0.20 Lacs	1) In consultation with Authorised Officer 2)crld.roayodhya@un ionbankofindia.bank 3) Mr. K K.VERMA 9 7 7 3 8 3 2 0 6 0 (Authorised Officer) 4) Mr. Jitendra Narayan 6306641071	8.55 Lakh + int. & charges and costs due to Union Bank of India	No know A.0 Symb		
4.	1. M/s SHREE SAI COLD E STORAGE A Unit Of Jaipragya Enterprises Pvt Ltd Vill & Post-Goriyabad, Parg- Gaurajam Dist- Amethi, 227809  REPRESENTED BY ITS DIRECTORS- a) Mr. Dinesh J Tiwari 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi, 227809  b) Mrs. Anuradha Tiwari 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi, 227809  2. A). Mr. Dinesh J Tiwari 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi, 227809  B). Mrs. Anuradha Tiwari 86, Gayatrinagar, Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi, 227809  C). Mr. Rajesh Tiwari 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi, 227809  C). Mr. Rajesh Tiwari 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi, 227809  3. Branch: Gayatrinagar Branch (15312)	No.1011 Village Gouriyabad, Pargana Gaura Jamon, Tehsil Gauriganj, District- Amethi, area measuring 0.04552 Hectare owned by M/s Jai Pragya Enterprises (Smt. Anuradha Tiwari), Boundaries: East: Shahpur Mainer West: Jagdishpur to Jais Dist Road North: Boundary of Janapur and then land of Paras Nath Dubey etc. South: Land of Harishyam etc.	2) 14,70,600/- 3) 0.20 Lacs	1) In consultation with Authorised Officer 2)crld.roayodhya@un ionbankofindia.bank 3) Mr. Abhay Kumar 6392831917 4) Mr. Ram Kumar 8077156740	Rs. 736.36 Lakh + int. from 07.08.2015 and charges and costs due to Union Bank of India			
5.	1. M/s PRAGNYA PERFUMES AND CHEMICALS Plot No. C-4, Industrial Area Tiloi, Dist-Raibareli 229309  REPRESENTED BY ITS PARTNERS a) Mr. Dinesh J Tiwari R/o 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi 227809 b) Mrs. Anuradha Tiwari R/o 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi 227809 c) Mr. Rajendra Kumar Shivnath Mishra R/o 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi 227809 d) Girjapati R/o 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi 227809 e) Nand Kishore Shukla C/O, Shree Ishwar Deen, Village Andipur, Post Shukul Bazar, Distt Amethi 227405 f) Kamla Devi C/o, Shree Ishwar Deen, Village Andipur Post Shukul Bazar, Distt Amethi 227405 2. a) Mr. Dinesh J Tiwari R/o 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi 227809 b) Mrs. Anuradha Tiwari R/O 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi 227809 c) Rajendra Kumar Shivnath Mishra R/o 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gauriganj, Distt. Amethi 227809 d) Girjapati R/o 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gaurigani, Distt. Amethi 227809 d) Girjapati R/o 86, Gayatrinagar Goriabad, Post, Goribad Tehsil Gaurigani, Distt. Amethi 227809	Industrial Estate, Tiloi Mohanganj, Tehsil Tiloi District Amethi, owned by M/s Gayatri Industries (Director Smt. Anuradha Tiwari W/o Shri Rajesh Kumar Tiwari), Boundaries: East: Plot No. C-05 West: Plot No. C-03 North: Canal South: 18 meter wide road	2) 3,62,700/- 3) 0.20 Lacs	1) In consultation with Authorised Officer 2)crld.roayodhya@un ionbankofindia.bank 3) Mr. Abhay Kumar 6392831917 4) Mr. Ram Kumar 8077156740	Rs. 585.81 Lakh + int. from 07.08.2015 & charges and costs due to Union Bank of India	No know A.G Symb		

Bidders are requested to visit the Bank's website: www.unionbankofindia.co.in for detailed terms & conditions of e-auction rule and other details before submitting their Bids for taking part in the e-auction. Bidder may also visit the website for https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp, Help Line Email id: eauctionhelpdesk@unionbankofindia.bank. The intending bidders must have valid e-mail ID to participate in on-line Auction. The terms and conditions of sale shall be strictly as per the provisions of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

# STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) / RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

This may also be treated as notice u/r 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, to the borrowers / guarantors of the said loan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date.

Date: 08.02.2023, Place: Ayodhya Authorized Officer, Union Bank Of India



Village Andipur, Post Shukul Bazar, Distr

f) Kamla Devi C/o, Shree Ishwar Deen, Village

Andipur Post Shukul Bazar, Distt Amethi 227405

3. Branch: Gaytrinagar Branch (15312)

Amethi 227405



Chandigarh

financialexp.epap.in

Barabanki-225001.

basti, Barabanki-225001.